FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Philosophy-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 3,133 3,085 3,204 3,250 3.7%
Enroliment 3,539 3,488 3,692 3,793 7.2%
Sections 87 77 75 74 -14.9%

WSCH 14,486 14,343 15,332 15,816 9.2%
FTES 326 322 342 354 8.6%
FTEF 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.2 -7.7%
Productivity 619 629 681 732 18.3%

Faculty Workload

Philosophy-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 -4%
Full Time % 23.1% 22.4% 22.7% 24.0% 4%
Overload 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.9 -6%
Overload % 25.3% 26.0% 23.7% 25.7% 1%
Part Time Load 4.0 3.9 4.0 3.6 -10%
Part Time % 51.6% 51.6% 53.7% 50.3% 2%

Total FTEF 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.2 -8%

Course Success

Philosophy-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 2,533 72% 2,533 73% 2,807 76% 2,956 78%
Non Success 587 17% 565 16% 588 16% 518 14%
Withdrew 419 12% 390 11% 297 8% 319 8%
Total 3,539 100% 3,488 100% 3,692 100% 3,793 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Philosophy-FD

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 732 63% 779 63% 869 66% 792 66%
Non Success 259 22% 265 21% 315 24% 264 22%
Withdrew 170 15% 193 16% 139 11% 148 12%
Total 1,161 100% 1,237 100% 1,323 100% 1,204 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 1,801 76% 1,754 78% 1,938 82% 2,164 84%
Non Success 328 14% 300 13% 273 12% 254 10%
Withdrew 249 10% 197 9% 158 1% 171 1%
Total 2,378 100% 2,251 100% 2,369 100% 2,589 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

Philosophy-FD

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 1,495 42% 1,511 43% 1,585 43% 1,649 43%
Male 2,044 58% 1,977 57% 2,107 57% 2,144 57%
Total 3,539 100% 3,488 100% 3,692 100% 3,793 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 162 5% 135 4% 143 4% 136 4%
Asian 1,428 40% 1,419 41% 1,588 43% 1,815 48%
Filipino 280 8% 293 8% 295 8% 278 7%
Latino/a 719 20% 809 23% 885 24% 790 21%
Native American 25 1% 23 1% 19 1% 15 0%
Pacific Islander 39 1% 20 1% 38 1% 32 1%
White 766 22% 722 21% 665 18% 636 17%
Decline to State 120 3% 67 2% 59 2% 91 2%
Total 3,539 100% 3,488 100% 3,692 100% 3,793 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 879 25% 873 25% 871 24% 782 21%
20-24 2,084 59% 2,031 58% 2,245 61% 2,454 65%
25-39 504 14% 518 15% 514 14% 506 13%
40 + 72 2% 66 2% 62 2% 51 1%
Total 3,539 100% 3,488 100% 3,692 100% 3,793 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 69 2% 66 2% 61 2% 57 2%
Associate 72 2% 63 2% 63 2% 46 1%
HS/Equivalent 3,190 90% 3,164 91% 3,353 91% 3,415 90%
All Other 208 6% 195 6% 215 6% 275 7%
Total 3,539 100% 3,488 100% 3,692 100% 3,793 100%

Success Rates by Gender

Philosophy-FD
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Success
Grades Percent
Female 1,336 81%
Male 1,620 76%
All 2,956 78%
Success
Grades Percent
Female 1,243 78%
Male 1,564 714%
All 2,807 76%
Success
Grades Percent
Female 1,162 77%
Male 1,371 69%
All 2,533 73%
Success
Grades Percent
Female 1,088 713%
Male 1,445 71%
All 2,533 72%
Success Rates by Age
Philosophy-FD
Success
Grades Percent
19 or less 613 718%
20-24 1,887 77%
25-39 412 81%
40 + 44 86%
All 2,956 78%
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2015-16

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
202 12% 111 7%
316 15% 208 10%
518 14% 319 8%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
237 15% 105 7%
351 17% 192 9%
588 16% 297 8%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
182 12% 167 11%
383 19% 223 11%
565 16% 390 11%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
224 15% 183 12%
363 18% 236 12%
587 17% 419 12%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
113 14% 56 7%
355 14% 212 9%
45 9% 49 10%
5 10% 2 4%
518 14% 319 8%

Total
Grades
1,649
2,144

3,793

Total
Grades
1,585
2,107

3,692

Total
Grades
1,511
1,977

3,488

Total
Grades
1,495
2,044

3,539

Total
Grades
782
2,454
506
51

3,793

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent
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100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%
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100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity

Philosophy-FD

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
667 77% 148 17% 56 6%
1,682 75% 381 17% 182 8%
404 79% 56 11% 54 11%
54 87% 3 5% 5 8%
2,807 76% 588 16% 297 8%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
648 74% 138 16% 87 10%
1,460 72% 346 17% 225 11%
375 72% 71 14% 72 14%
50 76% 10 15% 6 9%
2,533 73% 565 16% 390 11%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
633 72% 135 15% 111 13%
1,489 71% 352 17% 243 12%
353 70% 94 19% 57 11%
58 81% 6 8% 8 11%
2,533 72% 587 17% 419 12%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
91 67% 31 23% 14 10%
1,555 86% 149 8% 111 6%
197 71% 48 17% 33 12%
504 64% 185 23% 101 13%
6 40% 7 47% 2 13%
21 66% 11 34% 0 0%
499 78% 81 13% 56 9%
83 91% 6 7% 2 2%
2,956 78% 518 14% 319 8%
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Total
Grades Percent
871 100%
2,245 100%
514 100%
62 100%
3,692 100%
Total
Grades Percent
873 100%
2,031 100%
518 100%
66 100%
3,488 100%
Total
Grades Percent
879 100%
2,084 100%
504 100%
72 100%
3,539 100%
Total
Grades Percent
136 100%
1,815 100%
278 100%
790 100%
15 100%
32 100%
636 100%
91 100%
3,793 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
93 65%
1,332 84%
217 74%
559 63%
8 42%
31 82%
523 79%
44 75%
2,807 76%

Success
Grades Percent
81 60%
1,128 79%
206 70%
492 61%
16 70%
10 50%
550 76%
50 75%
2,533 73%

Success
Grades Percent
101 62%
1,124 79%
186 66%
445 62%
16 64%
21 54%
549 72%
91 76%
2,533 72%
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2014-15

Non Success

Grades

40

157

52

223

97

588

Percent

28%

10%

18%

25%

32%

11%

15%

15%

16%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades

31

174

47

187

103

12

565

Percent

23%

12%

16%

23%

17%

35%

14%

18%

16%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades

37

161

50

172

12

132

17

587

Percent

23%

11%

18%

24%

24%

31%

17%

14%

17%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
10 7%
99 6%
26 9%
103 12%
5 26%
3 8%
45 7%
6 10%
297 8%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
23 17%
117 8%
40 14%
130 16%
3 13%
3 15%
69 10%
5 7%
390 11%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
24 15%
143 10%
44 16%
102 14%
3 12%
6 15%
85 11%
12 10%
419 12%

Total

Grades
143
1,588
295

885

19

38

665

59

3,692

Total

Grades
135
1,419
293

809

23

20

722

67

3,488

Total

Grades
162
1,428
280

719

25

39

766

120

3,539
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