FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

Philosophy-FD

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	3,133	3,085	3,204	3,250	3.7%
Enrollment	3,539	3,488	3,692	3,793	7.2%
Sections	87	77	75	74	-14.9%
WSCH	14,486	14,343	15,332	15,816	9.2%
FTES	326	322	342	354	8.6%
FTEF	7.8	7.6	7.5	7.2	-7.7%
Productivity	619	629	681	732	18.3%

Faculty Workload Philosophy-FD

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	1.8	1.7	1.7	1.7	-4%
Full Time %	23.1%	22.4%	22.7%	24.0%	4%
Overload	2.0	2.0	1.8	1.9	-6%
Overload %	25.3%	26.0%	23.7%	25.7%	1%
Part Time Load	4.0	3.9	4.0	3.6	-10%
Part Time %	51.6%	51.6%	53.7%	50.3%	-2%
Total FTEF	7.8	7.6	7.5	7.2	-8%

Course Success

Philosophy-FD

	2012-13		2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	2,533	72%	2,533	73%	2,807	76%	2,956	78%
Non Success	587	17%	565	16%	588	16%	518	14%
Withdrew	419	12%	390	11%	297	8%	319	8%
Total	3,539	100%	3,488	100%	3,692	100%	3,793	100%

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic GroupPhilosophy-FD

Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		_	
Success	732	63%	779	63%	869	66%	792	66%	
Non Success	259	22%	265	21%	315	24%	264	22%	
Withdrew	170	15%	193	16%	139	11%	148	12%	
Total	1,161	100%	1,237	100%	1,323	100%	1,204	100%	

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	1,801	76%	1,754	78%	1,938	82%	2,164	84%
Non Success	328	14%	300	13%	273	12%	254	10%
Withdrew	249	10%	197	9%	158	7%	171	7%
Total	2,378	100%	2,251	100%	2,369	100%	2,589	100%
	ı	ı		ı		Į		

Enrollment Distribution by Student DemographicsPhilosophy-FD

by Gender

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	1,495	42%	1,511	43%	1,585	43%	1,649	43%	
Male	2,044	58%	1,977	57%	2,107	57%	2,144	57%	
Total	3,539	100%	3,488	100%	3,692	100%	3,793	100%	

by Ethnicity

	2012-13		2013	3-14	2014	l-15	2015	5-16
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	162	5%	135	4%	143	4%	136	4%
Asian	1,428	40%	1,419	41%	1,588	43%	1,815	48%
Filipino	280	8%	293	8%	295	8%	278	7%
Latino/a	719	20%	809	23%	885	24%	790	21%
Native American	25	1%	23	1%	19	1%	15	0%
Pacific Islander	39	1%	20	1%	38	1%	32	1%
White	766	22%	722	21%	665	18%	636	17%
Decline to State	120	3%	67	2%	59	2%	91	2%
Total	3,539	100%	3,488	100%	3,692	100%	3,793	100%

by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		20:	14-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
19 or less	879	25%	873	25%	871	24%	782	21%	
20-24	2,084	59%	2,031	58%	2,245	61%	2,454	65%	
25-39	504	14%	518	15%	514	14%	506	13%	
40 +	72	2%	66	2%	62	2%	51	1%	
Total	3,539	100%	3,488	100%	3,692	100%	3,793	100%	

by Education Level

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	69	2%	66	2%	61	2%	57	2%
Associate	72	2%	63	2%	63	2%	46	1%
HS/Equivalent	3,190	90%	3,164	91%	3,353	91%	3,415	90%
All Other	208	6%	195	6%	215	6%	275	7%
Total	3,539	100%	3,488	100%	3,692	100%	3,793	100%

Success Rates by Gender Philosophy-FD

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,336	81%	202	12%	111	7%	1,649	100%
Male	1,620	76%	316	15%	208	10%	2,144	100%
AII	2,956	78%	518	14%	319	8%	3,793	100%

2014-15

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	1,243	78%	237	15%	105	7%	1,585	100%	
Male	1,564	74%	351	17%	192	9%	2,107	100%	
AII	2,807	76%	588	16%	297	8%	3,692	100%	

2013-14

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	1,162	77%	182	12%	167	11%	1,511	100%	
Male	1,371	69%	383	19%	223	11%	1,977	100%	
All	2,533	73%	565	16%	390	11%	3,488	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,088	73%	224	15%	183	12%	1,495	100%
Male	1,445	71%	363	18%	236	12%	2,044	100%
All	2,533	72%	587	17%	419	12%	3,539	100%

Success Rates by Age Philosophy-FD

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	613	78%	113	14%	56	7%	782	100%
20-24	1,887	77%	355	14%	212	9%	2,454	100%
25-39	412	81%	45	9%	49	10%	506	100%
40 +	44	86%	5	10%	2	4%	51	100%
AII	2,956	78%	518	14%	319	8%	3,793	100%

				2014	-15				
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	ccess	Withdi	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	667	77%	148	17%	56	6%	871	100%	
20-24	1,682	75%	381	17%	182	8%	2,245	100%	
25-39	404	79%	56	11%	54	11%	514	100%	
40 +	54	87%	3	5%	5	8%	62	100%	
All	2,807	76%	588	16%	297	8%	3,692	100%	

7	Λ	1	2	1	Л
Z	U	Ŧ	3-	L	4

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	648	74%	138	16%	87	10%	873	100%
20-24	1,460	72%	346	17%	225	11%	2,031	100%
25-39	375	72%	71	14%	72	14%	518	100%
40 +	50	76%	10	15%	6	9%	66	100%
All	2,533	73%	565	16%	390	11%	3,488	100%

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	633	72%	135	15%	111	13%	879	100%	
20-24	1,489	71%	352	17%	243	12%	2,084	100%	
25-39	353	70%	94	19%	57	11%	504	100%	
40 +	58	81%	6	8%	8	11%	72	100%	
All	2,533	72%	587	17%	419	12%	3,539	100%	

Success Rates by Ethnicity Philosophy-FD

				2015	-16				
	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	91	67%	31	23%	14	10%	136	100%	
Asian	1,555	86%	149	8%	111	6%	1,815	100%	
Filipino	197	71%	48	17%	33	12%	278	100%	
Latino/a	504	64%	185	23%	101	13%	790	100%	
Native American	6	40%	7	47%	2	13%	15	100%	
Pacific Islander	21	66%	11	34%	0	0%	32	100%	
White	499	78%	81	13%	56	9%	636	100%	
Decline to State	83	91%	6	7%	2	2%	91	100%	
All	2,956	78%	518	14%	319	8%	3,793	100%	

		2014-15								
	Success		Non Success		Withd	rew	Tota	al		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
African American	93	65%	40	28%	10	7%	143	100%		
Asian	1,332	84%	157	10%	99	6%	1,588	100%		
Filipino	217	74%	52	18%	26	9%	295	100%		
Latino/a	559	63%	223	25%	103	12%	885	100%		
Native American	8	42%	6	32%	5	26%	19	100%		
Pacific Islander	31	82%	4	11%	3	8%	38	100%		
White	523	79%	97	15%	45	7%	665	100%		
Decline to State	44	75%	9	15%	6	10%	59	100%		
All	2,807	76%	588	16%	297	8%	3,692	100%		

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	81	60%	31	23%	23	17%	135	100%
Asian	1,128	79%	174	12%	117	8%	1,419	100%
Filipino	206	70%	47	16%	40	14%	293	100%
Latino/a	492	61%	187	23%	130	16%	809	100%
Native American	16	70%	4	17%	3	13%	23	100%
Pacific Islander	10	50%	7	35%	3	15%	20	100%
White	550	76%	103	14%	69	10%	722	100%
Decline to State	50	75%	12	18%	5	7%	67	100%
All	2,533	73%	565	16%	390	11%	3,488	100%

2012-13

	Success		Non Su	Non Success		rew	Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	101	62%	37	23%	24	15%	162	100%
Asian	1,124	79%	161	11%	143	10%	1,428	100%
Filipino	186	66%	50	18%	44	16%	280	100%
Latino/a	445	62%	172	24%	102	14%	719	100%
Native American	16	64%	6	24%	3	12%	25	100%
Pacific Islander	21	54%	12	31%	6	15%	39	100%
White	549	72%	132	17%	85	11%	766	100%
Decline to State	91	76%	17	14%	12	10%	120	100%
All	2,533	72%	587	17%	419	12%	3,539	100%
		ı		ı		ı		